
Model

A4Q

Year

2000

22.05.2009MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

1

SG

21

Illustration

121-62

Restrictions UPD

747

13:31

Remarks

ETKA

page: 001 EPIS 224

USA

water cooling 2,7ltr. 6 cylinder:
APB

   - b 059 919 501 A dual temperature sender 4 pin 1

   -   357 919 369 F thermal switch 2 pin
112C

1

   - + N   903 168 02 round seal 19,6X3,65 2

   1   078 121 071 CD water tube 1

   2 + N   905 607 01 round seal 30X5 2

   3 + N   903 800 02 round seal 24X3 1

   4 + N   101 725 01 bolt, with hex. socket hd.
(combi.)

M6X22 4

   5   078 145 755 B union 1

   6   078 121 070 CB water pipe with servo steering
oil suction pipe

1

   7 + N   010 215 27 screw, hex. hd. M6X15 X

   8 + N   011 524 23 washer 6,4X12,5X1,6 X

   9 + N   013 811 5 seal ring 10X13,5 X

  10   N   016 024 1 plug M10X1 X

  11 + N   905 607 01 round seal 30X5 1

  12   035 959 209 E rubber isolator 2

  13 b 078 965 561 additional water pump 1

 (13)  078 121 147 angled elbow
(for modified vehicles)

20MM/20MM 1

  14   078 121 082 E water hose
(water pipe > additional water
 pump)

1

  15   078 121 082 H water hose
(water pipe > additional water
 pump)

1

  16   078 121 075 AB water tube 1

  17 + N   903 653 02 round seal 20X3 1

  18   078 121 598 F water tube
F             >> 8D-Y-050 000*
                     also use:

supply

N   013 849 5
1
1

et_bt1.frm



Model

A4Q

Year

2000

22.05.2009MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

1

SG

21

Illustration

121-62

Restrictions UPD

747

13:31

Remarks

ETKA

page: 002 EPIS 224

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

   - b N   013 849 5 seal ring 14X20 1

 (18)  078 121 598 B water tube
F 8D-Y-050 001>>*

supply
1

  19   078 121 492 F water tube
                     also use:

return
N 013 849 5
06A 145 541 K

1
2
1

  20   078 121 597 L water tube
                     also use:

supply
N   013 849 5

1
1

  21   078 121 491 F water tube
                     also use:

return
06A 145 541 K
N 013 849 5

1
1
2

  22 + N   010 215 27 screw, hex. hd. M6X15 X

   - + N   011 524 23 washer 6,4X12,5X1,6 X

  23   N   021 074 2 banjo bolt 10 X

  24 + N   013 814 9 seal ring 14.2X17.9X1.5 X

  25 + N   024 528 1 clamp 8-12X8X0,4 X

  26 + N   102 582 01 clamp 12-22X9X0,4 X

  27   078 121 081 M water tube
F             >> 8D-Y-033 555 1

 (27)  078 121 081 Q water tube
F 8D-Y-033 556>> 1

  27A+ N   010 241 18 screw, hex. hd. M8X22 2

  28   078 121 096 AC water hose
(union >
 water pipe)

1

  29   078 121 058 AJ water hose
(oil cooler > water pipe)
F             >> 8D-Y-033 556 1

 (29)  078 121 058 AM water hose
(oil cooler > water pipe)
F 8D-Y-033 556>> 1

  30   078 121 096 AD water hose
(oil cooler > water pipe)

1

  31   N   906 869 01 spring clip 23X12 X

  32   8D0 121 055 T water hose
(adapter >
 radiator)

1

  33   8D0 121 101 AG water hose
(reservoir > adapter >
 radiator)

1

  34   N   906 872 01 spring clip 40X12 X

  34A  1J0 121 142 retaining spring X

  35   8D0 121 107 P vent hose
(adapter >
 water pipe)

1

  36   N   906 930 01 t-piece 8X8X8 1

  37 b N   906 867 01 spring clip 14X12 X

  38   078 121 096 AE water hose
(water pipe > water pipe)
F             >> 8D-Y-033 555 1

 (38)  078 121 096 AF water hose
(water pipe > water pipe)
F 8D-Y-033 556>> 1

  39   078 121 065 H water tube
F             >> 8D-Y-033 555 1

 (39)  078 121 065 J water tube
F 8D-Y-033 556>> 1

  40   8D0 121 109 G water hose
(expansion chamber >
 water pipe)

1

  41   N   906 553 01 spring clip 17X12 X

  42   N   100 052 04 bolt, hex. hd. (combi.) M8X18 1

  43   4A0 121 093 cable tie with hose retainer 1

  44   026 121 093 A bracket 1

  45 + N   102 581 01 clamp 23-35X9X0,5 X

  46   N   100 572 01 retaining clip 8X15 X

  47              see illustration: 959-50

  50 b 078 121 601 B additional water pump
(for modified vehicles)

1

  51   N   906 870 01 spring clip
(for modified vehicles)

27X12 1

  52   078 121 521 F bracket for additional water
pump
(for modified vehicles)

1

et_bt2.frm



Model

A4Q

Year

2000

22.05.2009MG

Pos Part Number Name Qty Model

1

SG

21

Illustration

121-62

Restrictions UPD

747

13:31

Remarks

ETKA

page: 003 EPIS 224

USA

Pos Part Number Name Qty ModelRemarks

  53   N   101 244 08 hexagon socket head
bolt (combi)
(for modified vehicles)

M6X20 1

  54   078 121 096 AR water hose
(for modified vehicles)

1

  55   078 121 096 AQ water hose
(for modified vehicles)

1

  56   N   100 835 01 bolt, hex. hd. with shoulder
(for modified vehicles)

M6X16 1

et_bt2.frm


